

File No: DFID-B7UJUG

December 27, 2018

BOIL WATER ADVISORY- MUNICIPAL

This advisory is directed to:

All users of drinking water supplied by the Picton Drinking Water Treatment System after Spencer St. including Main St/Hwy. 49, Fawcett Ave., 1st St., 2nd St., 3rd St., Pottery Ln., Edgecliffe Cres., Wellings Dr. and Folkard Ln.

The reason for this advisory is:

Water main break resulting in a loss of pressure.

THE MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH, DR. PIOTR OGLAZA, IS ADVISING USERS OF THE WATER TO BRING THE WATER TO A RAPID BOIL FOR AT LEAST ONE MINUTE PRIOR TO USING IT FOR DOMESTIC PURPOSES e.g. drinking, making infant formula and juice, brushing teeth, washing raw foods and making ice.

This advisory measure is in place until such time as bacteriological tests prove the water to be safe.

A copy of *How to use water safely during a "boil water advisory"* is attached.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call Hastings Prince Edward Public Health at 613- 966-5500, ext. 677

North Hastings

1P Manor Ln., L1-024, P.O. Box 99, Bancroft, ON KOL 1C0

T: 613-332-4555 | **F:** 613-332-5418

Prince Edward County

35 Bridge St., Picton, ON K0K 2T0

T: 613-476-7471 | **F:** 613-476-2919

Quinte West

499 Dundas St. W., Trenton, ON K8V 6C4

T: 613-394-4831 | **F:** 613-965-6535